
• 

PAqE 

OF SA ROEEnT P. GENDERLINE, rr.C.EaER TWENTYTHREE, SIXTYTHREE, 

DALLAS. RESULTS OF TEST WERE INCONCLUSIVE AS YATES 

RESPONDED TO NEITHEP RELEVANT OR CONTROL TYPE QUESTIONS. 

YATES MCW ArvisEs HE CAVNOT STATE THAT THE HITCHHIKER 

HE PICKED 1 AND ITENTIFIEL PS OSWALD MENTIONED THE NAME OF 

RUBY OR RUBENSTEIN, BU1 THAT HE APPARENTLY AENTIONED THE 

NAOE JACK, AS HE RECALLS ASKING INDIVIDUAL IF HE WAS 

nu-En:lull TO THE Ot;NEP OF JACK/S BRANCH OFFICE LOUNGE. 

YATES STATES HITCHHIKER DID NOT INQUIRE IF PRESIDENT 

COULD EE KILLED WITH A GUN Afi DESCRIBED IN HIS STATEMENT, BUT 

RATHER IF A MAO COULD BE SHOT ma nu TOP A BUILDING, OR 

FROtI A uinow. 

YATES ALSC STATES HIS CONVERSATION UITH DEAPSEY JONES, 

ON SAOE :i0R4ING HE PICLEL UP HITCHHIKER, AS NOW RECALLED, 

INVOLVES YATES/ COM.112:11 THAT "E PAD PICKED UP A HITCHHIKER 

WHO HAD SAID THE SANE THIAG T1AT JONES AND YATES HAD PREVIOUSLY 

DISCUSSED, NAIELY, TiA1 A 4AN CO'INr UP FROM THE 

END .PAGE 1.40 
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SF 

PACE. THREE 

CONTINENTAL UNDERPASS CCULD IF SHOT FROM A WINDOW, OR 

FROM A EUILDINtl TOP. 
• /1 A ' ea" 

RE INFORMATION FEMALUERT SUOQUISAL., 

RUTH.tAINE ADVISED ON JANUARY THREE, LAST, THAT OSWALD 

DID NOT LEAVE HER HOiE LNRING THE MCRNING HOURS NOVEMBER 

M/NE, LAST, UNTIL AROUMD TEN OR TEN TURTY AM. SHE, AT 

THAT TINE, DROVE IIM, ACCOMPAM/EC BY HIS WIFE AND THEIR 

CHILPREM,"TO THE DRIVERS LICENSE EXAOIMINIC STATION, IN 

DALLAS, WHICH WAS DETEEMINED TO DE CLOSED BECAUSE IT WAS 

ELECTION DAY AND THAT IHE( THEM RETURNED TO HER HOME BETWEEN 

TWELVE AND TWELVE THIRTY PM. 

SHE STATES DURING THE AFTEHMOOM IT IS HER BELIEF 

OSWALP WATCHED A FOOTPALL GAAE CP TELEVISION. MRS. PAINE 

WAS AWAY FROM HER HO.IE SOiIETIIIE EETVEEN FOUR AND FIVE PM 

WHEN SHE WENT TO A NEARBY SHOCL TO CAST HER BALLOT, BUT 

DOES MOT LELIEVE SHE VitS IOIE I LET ATOUT FCRTYFIVE MINUTES. 

MRS. FAINE STATES IM HER OPINICW, IT SOULD HAVE BEEN 

END EAIE THREE 
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PArM FOUR 

IMPOSSIBLE. FOR OSWALD TO DE AT THE DOWNTOWN LINCOLN DASH 

HER? URY, DALLAS, TEXAS, 011 NC VENBER NINE, SIXTYTHREE, 

eEckusr HE WAS NOT OUT OF HER SIGHT ON THAT DATE FOR 

SUFFICIENT TINE TO :AU SICU TRIP. 

IT IS NOTED THAT IN SI 'ZED STATEUNT OF BOGARD ON 

PAGES TWO St4E FOUR TR:tour:1i TWO ONE SEVEN, OF THE REPORT OF 

SA ROEEP.T P. GENEERL I 111., DATED DEC EIDER TWENTYTHREE, 

SI7.TY MEE, THAT BOCARD STATES I NDIVI DUAL IDENTIFIED 

AS OSNA Lrl APPEARED P I t et:t1TOV!I LI SC CLN DASH :iERC URY ON 

NOVENBER 	SIXTYDUZEP, AT A LOUT THREE DASH FOUR PH. 

P 

DID AID ACE 

E-02 	cm: VET WA VS 

TU D5C 

• 

• 

• 

11"-Ww.t4 	
- • 

4.4k, 	
AialirAimpiduffiri 



Pg DA= 

1/6/64 	13/6/64  
INVUTNI ATOVI IUOD 

RSPCA? MACE Sr 	 • 

a  RICHARD L. ICESLER . 
CHARACTER Of CASE 

ss - R 

REFERENCE: 

Report:of SA RICHARD L. KESLER,' r8,63, 
Bureau'letter to Charlotte, 1V26 a3, 

-r 

LEADS: 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION:  

AT CHARLOTTE NORTH CAROLINA 

Charlott 

immediately condho t any investigation oonoerning 
leads received in oaptioned matter and Smmediato.,r, 

• - -I 
OM A* 

ge.,) 	. COVE3 PAGE 

tv 	F 
 

.• 

2 - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV&ST1GATION 

PICrOATING OrPICS 

. • CHtJITZP±E 
Or 

141: tuRvErCOswALD 

OrritX Or ON II WI 

MUM 

will 
ihformation or 
report same. 

• 
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?Met 

SA RICHARD L. KESLER 
January 6, 2964 

105-1731 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

a 

INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA 

Offing CHARLOTTE 
,•• • t 

• I 
	Z • 

• 

• • 

OWIPSIP  Filo is . 
• • 	 • 
• • 
• A 	• • 

t• 	 I  

.c:13 STATES DEPARTMENT OF tfi'TICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

I 

• 

- 	- 	- 
? 

Examination by FBI Laboratory of handwriting and hand printing • -- 
regarding letter from LEE OSWALD, Fort Worth, Texas, to 
Socialist Party, New York, New York, dated 10/3/56, concluded . 
that handwriting and hand printing prepared by LEE HARVEY . 
OSWALD. 

r 
On December 26, 1963, the FBI Laboratory, Washington, 
D. C., fulinished the following results of examination . 
concerning handwriting and hand printing of LEE 

"Qc346 Photocopy of two-page letter dated Oct. 3, 1956, 
first page handwritten, beginning 	am sixteen 
years of age...1  and aligned 'Lee Oswald,' second 
page bearing hand printed notation 'SEND TO: 
LEE Oswald 4936 Suollinwood Fort Worth, TEX.' 

"40347 Photocopy of advertisement ccupon of 'The Socialist 
Call 303 Fourth Ave. New York 10, N.Y.' bearing 
the hand printed name and addrass 'LEE Oswald 
4936 Collinwood Fort Werth TEXAS' 

Conducted 
OSWALD: 

) 

1 

11416 ,Ilecrument contains ninths.,  recommandations net conclusions of the rel. It te tha preperty of utti rat erg fa Magid le 
rear agency; ft and its contents are not to N distributed outside rout agency. 

• `,P.1,--P  j'a"-  • 	 - 
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CE .1.05-1731 

it "It was contaldeC that the quastioned handwriti 
d hand printing or .;?..n3ii6 and the guest:Lolled hand printing 

on Q3347 wore prepared !no LE HAR71.7 03WALD," 
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UNITED STATES 	.LAMENT 

Memorandum 
Pr., . C. Sullivan %II 

D. J. Brennan, Jr.04 
I ./ 

U:f1 HARVEY OSIALD 
INITTAL SECUTUTY - RUS31A 
1415-61555 

Jile,;--TZON RUBY 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

DATE: 1/7/64 

4 
. 	• .e • ... 	•••• , 

7 2 JAI 1 
In..* ow PIMPS NON/f/NWV~P,, z . 

2 	- 	. ,xpilaisffrtg,FA; 

lemymeipo 12/24/63 advising of the Liaisonicontact • . 
with variols Goverment avncies for any information in their .. 
possession relating to snbjects. Several record checks.  remained -: 
outstanding.. 	 -V ;-, • ,..--. 

Mr. John Farrington, Federal Communications Commission, 
advisvd r;A Vaynes that their licensing records are negative 	„- 
roncr.wn tug subjects. 	 ' 	( 

Ir. Howard r:orrson, Acting Staff Director, Commission on 
Civil Rights, advised Ut Crogar that the commission has no 	;0: 
informati.on concerning sgbk,ets rat previously available to.t 	- .  ...- 
Pitrorm. 

'The resilis of mcord checks with the Internal Revenue .; . 

4 

• 1 - r. ;:osen 
1 - Fr. Delront 

V  
1 - Lr. Nullivan 
1 - 
1 Ur. Dranigan 
1 - Vr. Xorver 
1 - Liaison 
1. - 	ftynes 

1 	

illprer 

t9  

it a 
. • fr 	. 	k • f.  • 

NI JAN 9 1964 	•-• 
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PLAIN- no' 

1 - Belmont 
1 - Sullivan 
1 -Malley1.8.64 
1 - Branigan 
1 - Turner 

CABLEGRAM 
	

URGENT 

TO MATHEW° 

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (10.5.112555) 

LEE HARVEY OSIVALD, IS R. 

 ATTORNEY 0ENL2AL HAS RECEIVED UNDATED LETTER IN 
ENvEl.orE POSTMARKED DECCMDER THIRTY-ONE LAST AT GUADALAJARA, 

JALISCO, MEXICO, TPANSLATION OF MUCH IS QUOTED AS FOLLOWS: 

- 
DISTINGUISHED A PERSON. 

MR. ROBERT, I AM A MEXICAN OY RACE AND NATIONALITY. ALSO, F  

MR. ROBERT, I AM COMMUNICATING VITBIDU BECAUSE I DO NOT TRUST 

ANYONE IN THE MATTER I [PM 're DEAL WITH. 

I AM ELFERRING TO TEC MATH OF YOUR BROTHER. PERHAPS, KY 

INFORMATION MAY PONE QUIT!: HELPFUL EVEN THOUGH, VARIOUS OFFICIALS 

OF Tnr UNITED STATES MAY PC INVOLVED AND AFFECTED BY IT. 

APOUR SERVANT, /Al 	To WERT( TRIM. IenilisLtylitL YOU 

ONLY LATER: Houvcr, v1T11 PATIENCE. IT C6ACEONS THE PLANI264 

WHICH I NEVER TH9UGHT WOULD PIE CARRIED OUT. z:!..IAN 9 464 
• I USED TO BE A FRIEND OF LEE OSWALD AND, ALSO OF ALBERT, 

Tolson — •

• 

	AS litaNO THREE' WIRE FIPIX. 	ABOUT THE PLAN, BUT I 

1  whe 	 ) Cover Kemo Branigan to Sullivan 1-7-64 ETT:cp same subj Belecot 
k 	 • • 	

▪ 	

• 

siAn Lialion Unit,AKpute thiu fo 
41401%4 C.I. 	 

4j/frr 

MAR R0004C3 TELF:Mr. WHY 

.7= ."•2STIL-7.11.="•" Mt lir,r^ser'71:51117771'10  • . 	 '7" 	01,`Irvilrm-v—■•ww-sre ttivr 

. A 
ItSre'1( 

eAir 

.•, 

I ASK YOU TO FORGIVE THESE FEW HOLD LINES ADEUBSBD TO gOrl* 



4.1 
• 

1%. 

CABLEGRAM TO LEGAT MEXICO 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
105-11/555 

• 
• 

4, rt • 

NI VFR THOM? THAT IT %OM TURN OUT TO BE A TRUE PL N. 

I LOST THEIR FRInNDSHIP BECAUSE I DID NOT ACCEPT TO 

INTRODUCE COMMUNIST PROPAGANDA INTO MY MEXICO.. TO BE MORE.: 

SPECIFIC, I SEPARATED FROM THEM AND NEVER SAW THEM AGAIN UNTI 

I Ft!UND OUT ABOUT THE MATH "F THE PRESIDENT, YOUR BROTHER. 

FOrGIVE ME FUR WIT EYFLAINING ANY MORE, BUT IT IS AN 

EXIREMULY DELICATE SUBJECf F')R YOU AND FOR ME. I.A.SX.YOU-TO 
.". 

SEE TO IT THAT JUSTIC". IS DONE NOW THAT THIS IS IN YOUR 

POSSESSION. !.11'61rlY1YLARIO ROJAS, MANUEL ACUNA ONE THREE SIX SEVEN, 
6UARALAJARA, CND QUOTE. 

PROMP1LY ARR3NGV 	!)AVE, R(,  JAS INTERVIEWED IN DETAIL AND 

SUBMIT CABLE 501.1411 "OT.VVED BY MEMO SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATION. 

CIA RTADQUARTERS ci■GruzAmPr. 

• 

• 

.2-. 

Irrinretsvr-F.--; 1r4=-11•:-!:::-...:...:1.1i:Earr Iter,,•... 
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1/9/64 
PLAIN TEM'  

fETYPE URGENCY 

1 

TO SAC MIAMI 

I 
	

FROM DIPECTOR FBI (105-82555) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS DASH R. . _ 

REWRTELS ONE FORTY-FIGHT A.M. JANUARY FIVE LAST AND 

SIX THIRTY-FOUR P.N. JANUARY SEVEN LAST. 

TNROUGH INTERVIEWS OF FERNANDEZ AND DIAZ PIN DOWN SOURCE OF 

THE ALLEGATION CONCERNING USE OF CAR BY OSWALD AND CUBAN OFFICIAL 

CUBAN AMBASSADOR AS IR CUBAN OFFICIAL INVOLVED. 

JCS :klw 	CIA Y--• 	
prARS1 ROSEAU OF INVEinOlTION 

(3). 	 ommlINICArieNS SECTION I\ 
O. S DEPARNENT OF 11131ICE 

• ' 	 JAN 9 19640' 
NOTE; MrP-Ii It-MI-771V 	 . A TE.L.S.r(PE 

. r- IDii.iP tiailld Cuban newspaperman regarded as reliable 
by Miami, has stated be was told by a source in Mexico that Oswald 

on day following his arrival in Mexico together with Sylvia Duran 

of Cuban Consulate, Mexico City, met in a restaurant on outskirts 

Mexico City with an official cof Cuban Embassy. This allegation 

was originally reported to White Hods6 with emViarisMaiiii,Ailalt 

the Cuban official was the Cuban Ambassador and that Oswald and 

TA...2.-Amtassador left the restaurant in the Ambassadorli carIor.i 80.. 	 . ma.,..___conversation under secure conditions. Diaz now says he knows nothing 
Camas, 
IC Masa 	 about bse of the car and merely refers to the Cuban as an official 
CiNaW 
DeLearli 	 of the Embassy. He reported the .story to Fernandez who 	turn s 	'passed it along to the source who reported it to Whitt 	se. Event 1 W. 
kvam 	  
Sullivan 

 

_Apparently the embellishment as Other.pat of Diaz .o 	rnandez/ 
Tavel 	 
imthif ..-....--7, 	 . 	

,..„— 	654/ 
! i. 	 tf , T.d.j......,,_ 	 • :• : PI\ 	 ..cy 4.  

Maluse 
Canny 	

st2  Aw,,,it, 164. •IAIL 110011 C3 TV.ETTrE ,nirr 	..../ / 	 % . 

I. 	' ' 	 ''' .74 ttlf..',=:-_:T=ispr 

WHEN LEAVING MEXICO CITY RESTAURANT AND ALLEGATION IDENTIFYING THE 

(..;g 
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OWES tu-OTED 

21 rEe u 7 1973 4. 

- Bureau (105-e555)(R.M.) 
- Baltimore (Infol(R.M.) 
- Dallas (100-104€1)(R.M.) 
- Louisville (105-620) 

'2 
:2 

It 
4as 1963 EC. 103 

liefElloos Dissegalneties Roserd of Athelved Repeat 

Request Soar. 
Doti Fwd. 

R. 

How Fwd. 

1) 

00 NOT WRITE IN SPACES SELOW SPECIAL Ammer 
IN CHARGE 

. 
• ; 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTluATION 
.-; 

•  

MIPORT*ISOMM= 

.LOUT XLLF 
OF C 

HARVEY OSWALD, aka. 

INVESTIOATIVE PERIOD 

) V9/63 	12/6/63  
TYPED BY 

SA GEORGE' W: HUTCHISON 	.hki  
CHARACTER OF CASE 

OM= Or ORNIIN 

DALLAS 

OATS 

REPORT MADE PAY 

I 

PEFEHME 

:elyre to Diy—ctor dated 12A/63. 

- 

DA7A 

• 

*- I 

OnI e.qn 	-sport is being turn...m*1d Baltimore 	- 
for inforration inumufn 3e METCALF claims to have talked to • 

FF rft-PVSY onivm in B1.1..tm.Nrn. 
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CAW I. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
MURAL. BURRAU Op INVEIRIGATION 	• 

i.p.1.6 SA OEOROE W. HUTCHISON 
Do« 	12/9/63 

pi•IJoinselltiast—LS 105-620 

Vila 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

Ooh LOUISVILLE KENTUCKY 

I,,... Pit. h 105-82555 

1 

I  

INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

JOHN JOSEPH METCALF, white, 23, unemployed, who 
had been drinking, on 12/6/63 claimed he could by 
investigation prove LEE HARVEY OSWALD innocent of 
assassination of President KENNEDY. He furnished no 
facts as basis of his claim. Claimed to have talked to 
OSWALD or "his twin" in Baltimore, Md., sometime between 
Aug. and Dec., 1962. METCALF has no record with Louisville 
PD. 

- RUC - 

;r'  

This decease* sentetes soldier teeems•ndsttees sae eenaissions el Ike FIR. It is the preseety el the PSI lid Is leased t► 	. 
Tete sleben it and its eest•ste ore sot t• be distributed •ut•ld• your ag•eey. 

• 3PIIPiranti_iiiisinaL _ 	 e- 	— 	% 	 _ 



LS 195-620 

DETAILS:  

Re: JOHN JOSEPH  METCALF  

1 

1 

0. 	11.4 

• 

On December 6, 1963, JOHN JOSEPH METCALF,":519Aorth 
26th Street, Louisville, Kentucky, appeared at the Lou avillb 
Office and advised SA GEORGE W. HUTCHISON as follows: 

could prove that LEE HARVEY OSWALD was innocent of assassinating 
• President KENNEDY. He WWI unable to furnish any facts to 

. 	_. 	He, METCALF, had been drinking. He claimed that he 

support this claim and indicated that he thought that he 
would be able to go to Texas and "get more information quicker 
that the FBI" and thereby "clear this case" more quickly 	. 
than the FBI. 

METCALF raid that he had talked with OSWALD about'a 
year ago in Baltimore in a bar Located "two bars from the. 	. 
Gaiety," a strip joint. He indicated that both he and the 
marl he thought to be OSWALD were drunk. He could furnish 
no details of his conversation with "OSWALD" saying only 
that they "talked like a nouple of drunks." When pressed 
to be more definite about the time of his claimed conversation 
with "OSWALD," METCALF indicated that it would have been 
between August and December, 1962. METCALF indicated that 
the man he now thought to be OSWALD did not identity himself 
by name but that he locked like OSWALD. METCALF finally 
said that the man wan either OSWALD or OSWALD,' twin brother. 

METCALF indicated that he had been stationed in the 
Army at Fort Meade, Maryland, with the 555th Ordnance 
Battalion and that he had received a "205 discharge", 
(Undesirable) from the poet stockade at Fort Meade on 
June 24, 1963. 

METCALF indicated that he had first furnished 
this information to an unidentified news reporter in the 
offices of the Courier-Journal or Louisville Times, Louisville, 
Kentucky. Thereafter, he went across the street from the 
newspaper building and talked with someone in a building 

. • which, according to METCALF,' description of the building, 
, was the Federal Building, Louisville, Kentucky. METCALF was 

unable to say to whom he had talked on the second occasion 
but indicated that this individual sent him to the FBI. 

4  

• 

L 

- 2 - 



LS 1.95-620 

The following dosoripblon was obtained nonce rn ng • 
• NETCALF during the cpuree of the intervispe  

• 

r 

JOHN JOSEPH METCALF- 
'51TN6rt}a6th  Streetr-Louisville  
Kentucky_ 
White 141Cf . Male 
23 
January_22, 1940, at Louisville, . - --Kentucky- 

r  
163 
Brown 
Hazel 
Heart with initials JM on left 
upper arm 
united States Army April 17, 1961, 
to Jung 24,. 1963, Serial Nuabet 
FA 23180706 
Married 
EILEEN, one child, 519 North 
26th Street, Louisville, Kentucky, 
UERTRUDE SOWDER, 62E North 26th 
Street, Louisville, Kentucky 

Full name: 
Residence: 

Race: 
Sex: 
Age: 
Born: 

Height: 
Weiat: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Scare and Mark': 

Military Service: 

Marital Stttus: 
Wife: 

Mother: 

On December 6, 1963, Special Agent TOM QUICK, Secret 
Service, Louisville, Kentucky, telephonically advised SAC 
PAUL H.' STODDAFD that one JOHN METCALF, 519 North 26th Street, . 
who claimed to have information about OSWALD, had been sent 
to the FBI Office by QUICK. 

On December 6, 1963, Officer ADAM HAAS, Record Bureau, 
Louisville Police Department, advised he could locate no 
arrest record identifiable with JOHN JOSEPH METCALF, born 
January 22, 1940. 

A check of the name JOHN JOSEPH METCALF against 
the indices of the Louisville Office resulted negatively. 

i
k  

_3* 
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emoranclom 	
Ou 

 - mr. Belmont 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - mr. Tavel 

Dem 12-27-63 : r'IZ • -stuIvAN 	1 1 
• • 

MR. DRANI6AN 	 1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Mr. Linton 	 1..., 

r-1 	
I 

1 - Ht. Turner 	40 SUBJECT • LEE HARVEY OSSALD 	 1 - Mr. Dranigan 	4;'; 
INTEPNAL SECURITY - R - CUBA 	 d i 

ce4-- ,., 
We are now in receipts)! communications from the 

Dallas ffice requesting pinorchanges be made in investi- 
gativ ten 
	

proiously submitted by Dallas which already 
have ten disseminated to the Commission. Dallas requests 
are as follows: 	 ,, - 

i /4 r i rs---- 
2. Report of SA Warren C. Debrueys, 12-8-63, 	P 

Dallas. The name Dissle and Bissel on 
page 216 should be changed to Biffle. 
Biffle was a reporter for the "Ft. Worth i  
PreFs" and wrote three stories in 1959 .- 	i 
and 1960 when he was in contact with 	ii 
Airs. Naigucrite eswald while her son was  
in Russia. The information is nonsubstantive' 
in character end does not materially add  
to the case. The name should be corrected . 	. 
in the copies of the report maintained  
at the Bureau. It is not necessary to 	0 
chdhge the reports forwarded to the 	M 5. - 

. 
I Commission.  

Dallas has submitted an amended page 211. 	1. ..  
lhe amended page shows the proper person 
to subpoena in the event ifestern Union 
records from Del Rio, Texas, areneeded. 
It is highly unlikely that the particular 4 

record would be needed by the Commission 
since it has no direct pertinence to the 

. 	. 	A Oswald case. Amended pages should be 12! 1p 

tr' 1  ' 	' 	

/ , _ 	. • 	. - _ i 
IYA131hr 

, --- - 	;/$ 
;:ir .- 

MI I.; 	! ..cc,ri- • ,, 	311  A 

4. • 10;ttio.4•••■1:1 0.41.0  

. 	- 	 (9 	 allwm■■r. 

• W 0 	

1-... 4C  d. 

___,_:1_,Arzq...,..4.,....._...)..!.,...._._ ,z7:: ... 

MOM • I 
1 - Mr. Sullivan 

1. Report of SA Warren C. Debrueys, 12-2-63, 
Dallas. That an additional page number 	. 
be shown opposite a name in the index of theme ' , 
report. This can be done by ink notation 
in Bureau copies of. the report. In view. i 	! 	. 

action is necessnry to correct the reports 191:12:1111... 
of the minor nature of the change, no 

forwarded to the Commission. 	
,  

!a • 
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MEMO3ANDUM FOR MR. SULLIVAN 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

• 

•• , 

	

t.‘, ' 	• : % . 

inserted in,Dpreaticopies of the report. 
No action wktb2thenN Commission is necessary. 

..V''.' 3 ,•°: : t l. 
............................... 

. 
• • - 	; • 7 . 	' 	- . 

Dallas also has submitted an amended Cover .- • , - )- •• ̀4-  4-  . 
Page H. The amended page shows that the•.. - -:'ii 
records of Western Union, Del 	 7, RlopTexase.t - ; 
were made available by Madlyne Hodge. 	:.11!--re,:;". 
The amended cover page can be inserted-=-- • 
in the Bureau copies of the report. Since,  •- 	- , 
the cover pages were not 	 .;, transmiSted to . 	• ,, ,:- the Commission, ntirc ssary. .-.•.-.  •-, 

3. Report of SA Robert P. Gemberling, 12-10-63,. •.-.,-• 
Dallas. Dallas requests that on page 172 
the date 10-24-59 should correctly be shown•as,.  t-'1 
10-24-56. This relates to a selective -:.j.'...:,: -=:":': 
service record prepared on information - - --%,„ 
furnished by Oswald 9-14-59. Reportedly,  
Oswald served in the U.S. Marine Corps'- ':,-. 
from 10-24-59 (Dallas says should be 
1956) to 11-7-59, when he was honorably 
discharged. Dased on the fact that the 
information was supplied 9-14-59r-bath 
dates 10-24-59 and 11-7-59 are patently 
incorrect. Oswald actually served in 
the Marine Corps from 10-24-56 to 9141r59. 
The incorrect date indiCired -biDillas 
-can be corrected in the Bureaus copies 
of the report. No action1S- necessary 

?with respect to thEt6Mmiasion since 
they have otr report which contains the 
accurate 'record of his service in the 
Marine Corps. 

Dallas requests that amended page 737 
be inserted in report. The amended page 
shows the identity of the person to be 
subpoenaed if records of the General 
Telephone Company, Del Rio, Texas, are 
needed. The information from the records 
was negative in character and there.appear 
to be no reason why a subpoena would be 	• 
necessary. 

7  7. e*:4,64 

• . 	, 
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MEMORANDUM FOR MR. SULLIVAN 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

' • 
• • i vs. + 	A. 	• . 

• 

rfspect to .the..reporta...turnished to. --  .'•:- - . .1- :.*)-.4 . .. • • 	. s t...,..., • 

the Comifsilon. . •. • 4 . . 	. 0 .... 	. 6 	. 	

• • 

• • 

	

4: , 	
‘. .4 0 	. . 	 " 	• '• . 	 - - '16  se 

. 	.... 	
. 

1 	

. 	. 

. 	
. 	44 • . ' 

ACTION: 
	• ' .••• ..* 

• This should be referred to the Consolidation 
Unit of the Files and Communications Division for handling 4 	--• . 
in accordance with the above. 

It is obvious that the Agents who dictated the
'. 
 . .. 

FD-302's FD-3021 s reporting results of interviews and investigation.  i  .:,`.'.. 
are detecting these minor errors such as above. We can ..,,..•-.?` ...‘:77: -.,-.-  
expect to have additional, amended pages and corrections • ''. 	=••••• :,".7:-  
submitted. Since it has been explained to the Commission.. :.... •-..'./ 

. that the reports are ramateria1, we.,..sh 	 •,*:-. 4-.V..s •  

i 	
1 affirmative action.ty.corrterthese.zeports_maless s 	,. 

something of major.significaoce. In the future, e will 
 :-,..„..•. 

• • • ... 
, 	... 

4 	 handle thesr-tbriections in line with the abov 
I 	Amin changes will be the subject of separate 

*■•••,.,* 	

.- 	-. • • 

i 

f 

lk i  rs,  . 
1 	irx,,, Ap. 1 -;,• e Areci 

I #e..l., Ar ,.;, Pre 01.14 /Jew •-.4 . 

itif 1.•17( oe.r.;..,..g -7..p. (ii.,.,.., • 	nvrid 44. ke iii,,A.  . 

. • • 

• • 	 1•• • 10 	?rt. 
0• P •45 	 Vis'ac■ JP 	 14# 	 4-Prei 	 -!•;#140'•:.4 • -Ii4CkZ 	 "11:!:;7•7‘.::°:.;•• 'I AO% 7 - s4 • 

4' 	'± 	• 

Dallas also requested that we insert • 1  . • .. . .... 
amended Cover Page E for this report. •:, , .":•••• • • .'-'- 

iThe amended page shows the identity .f•  );..it ... p•• •:::  
of the person who made available records :......,'--:. I; 
of the General Telephone Company Del l. • ','"t:'• . .-;:: 
Rio, Texas. 	. , 	..,.., • 	44 S. 

- 	t .. 	e 1  • . .'!' 	...V" 	....? ' . .• 

I 	 Amended page 737 and Cover Page E can --.1- ..; .p.:_ •-. 
• . 	7 	-1.. L.- •,.. 

.- 	) - , -k,- 

be insetteg in jursaq..copiesAL the 	4 ' ' ..?' •-• ' •• 

repoit...No:Vition..1s..necessary with ..4'- :•: .. 6  • .. a *)= 

• 

iotor:e 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

REFERENCE  

Cincinnati telaqype to Bureau, 12/13/63. 

- RUC - 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

ARNOLD 111111■111111110 of  HNSOR. 
qsed in the characterization 

De-ember, 
Confidential informants who were contacted in 
1963, with ns stive results were: 

A de 
. 

	

'1111 	
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i 101Bureau (105-82555) fRM) 
3-Dallas (100-10461) RM) 
I-Pittsburgh (105-5070) 

APPROVED 
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ITED STATES DEPARTMENT JUSTICE 
REDS AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

• 

THOMAS T. WILKINSON 
1/::./o4 4411611  PITTSBURGH, PA. 

a..... FOG A 10542555 IneldOffise FIN Os 	105-5070 

Wet 	 LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

Gemmel 	INTERNAL SECURITY-R 

himporn 	Confidential informants have no information concerning 
the reported visit of ARNOLD JOHNSON, Legislative 
Director, Communist Party, USA, to Charleston, W. Va., 
on 12/9/63. 

-RUC - 

The deessent sestets& maths* nosesmssadettsweWs• easslitstosssethe I II. alb tt» prspeety SI the rat sad Is lessod to 
yew sgesay, Used Its assume am sot to Ss distributed outside year saressr• 

a.-44-711/45eZtlial7W1737"2-4717:47S-NAlire114:. • 	 • ".77.74171°.54156Mf"PW--- V_.s..,...ie.  ..es■•■•:` 



PG 165-5070 

DETAILS 

OSWALD AND COMMUNIST PARTY 
• 

Confidential informants who are familiar with 
some Communist Party and related activity in West 
nrginia and Western Pennsylvania advised in December, 

,1963, that they had no information concerning ARNOLD 
,/' JOHNSON, who reportedly stopped at Charleston, West 
• Virginia, on December 9, 1963. 

lip Tip advised on August 2, 1962, 
that ARNO JOHNSON is Legislative 
Director of the Communist Party, USA. 



IJc% TED STATES DEPARTMENT 4-JUSTICE 
1 

FEDERAL BUREAU or INVESTIGATION 

In Rip y, Plasm AO: a. 
Fikt No. Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 

January I s  1964 

11•111.. 

Title 

Character 

Reference 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

Report of SA THOMAS T. 
WILKINSON, dated and 
captioned as above at 
Pittsburgh, Pa. 

All sources (except any listed below) whose 
identities are concealed in referenced communication 
have furnished reliable information in the past. 

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and 
its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency. 

:Wir" "en"'l ;Or?: FreViir: ZT:7.-11:44 101..,--1P5EP21-41 ,72c3E17,441 ,` 



to 

JAN 14 1964 

- Mr. Delmont 
1 - fir. Sullivan 

11 - Mr. Rosen (Ur 
nc:01-1.1 c i„,„, 

. 0  22 an 10 1964 
14\ 11$ 

111 	 • a-103,w_mi„ 

(7) 	c 

(fir. .Turner, Room649 2B) 
Scautii Room 

1 

5722a. t 
• RECe3 

7)--.1-1INITED 'STATES COVE* ?AT 

Memorand,n 
0 • 

Mr. Conradree%f/ 

W. D. Griffith )71:16-  

LLEE ItARVRY ()SWAIM aka 
Lts 

Re Dallas teletype 1/3/64. sr 

cum: January 6 p 1664 

7(411  SA W. L. Collier received retel on 1/3/64%;"The 
• Dallas Office requested permission to certify on the'.back-loi,., 	s2;,, 

six photographs that the original documents Iron which the-1 
photographs were made appear genuine .and there is no,evidance 
of fraudulent change. 	

. 	
, 

 
t • ---- - -,.  

..: 

- 	-i' 	• - 	••• 1*.: 
The photographs id question are photographs'ot birth]Et -y.i,. 

Certificates, military discharge papers of the sub3ect,'etc.4-2 
which the U. S. S ret Service advised the Dallas Office are"..-;741,.?1 A .needed byparina 	aldtto make a claim with the. Social:Sacuriii 

• AdmidistraffOn nIiievi of the subject's death. 	- '. -" ...1*-'-tt_-:4 

	

- - ' 1 .4 : 	-• 	t•t,:- • ■A c.c. c 	"Vg, 	,. 
Ainie certification that the original documenti- are 

genuine cannot be mourn without genuine similar documents-for,;,.. 
comparison, at B:18 ra, 1/3/64, Ed Collier called the imllas.:4.  
Office to clarify this matter and talked to the Duty Agents . 
BA re B, Brown. 	" 	 .. -.- 	.t.. ;- 

	

-..-_:.:*'• . 	:..4!•;.k 
At 9:00 PH, BA Brown telephoned BA Collier after' 	N.  

tonferring with SAC Shanklin and SA Wallace Heitman, the agentlItt7 
handling this matter. SA Brown advised that the photographs had.' 
been furnished the Dallas Office by the U. S. Secret Service-one 
behalf of Liarina Clwald• On the back of each photographwas %th 
stamped impression: "The original document of which this;is•s;;4,;4 
photocopy appears' to be genuine and unaltered . and to have been'-t-  '467  

	

. 	t 	. 	1-,.. 	.... 	, .; ,.. !•••!... . 
made at the tine purported. Signed 	 • Date* • 	• -:-4--. q- 
Title 

!1• 

105-82555 

• .• 
• - 	1,

n.  . 	 • t,- 

	

.-. 	, 
SA Collier advised SA rrovn that Dallas could certify 

only that the photographs were accuxatelRopiee of the original t:: '• 
documents furntche4 to the 'Bureau. • • 



• 3- 	• 

Orr • 

LA Collier advised Dallaa to furnish this 
information to the U. S. secret :service and to suggest 
the Cecret Service that they nicht take the photographs 
the agencies invol-e0 and obtain certifications from the 
appropriate ageecies. SA Collier advised that the Labora 
is prepared, if requested, to sake an examination of the 
documents for tlteratione. 

i 

1 

„ 

3A Brown stated that valise would contact the 
Secret Service and would wivise the Bureau as to further 
dirveliibments. 

. 	 . 	.., :„ ,4, .. ...... 
On 1/1/64,, WIC, jhanklin telephoned SA Collier 

and requested that an examination of the pertinent documents 
be ,name for evtdence of alteratfonn. If no evidence of . • 
alteration was found, Dallas will then certify that each, . 
photograph . is a true and accurate copy of the original -. ,--i,  
decuuent and thet no wfiecnee of alterations were found.' 	.'7 

. 	• 

The original documents which are listed as items 
434, 7e4, 172, ,!41, ,225, and 427 in the revised inventory 
whichwere forwarded to tho Da]las Office by Bulet 12/24/63, 
have been sxainlned and no evidroce of any alterations was.- 
founts. Dallas has boon adviavd of the results of the 
Pnamination ty tolltvpo of 1/6/C4. 

AClIrt: 	Cope. For you t infornation. 

- 2 
i 	

• - - , 
.. .... - 	• 	: 

4 ft. ...." I • 



DECODED COPY . 	 ash  

k.r.... 
a AIRGRAM g CABLEGRAM rD RADIO a TELETYPE.7,:srilans om. 

LENT 1•7-64 
,,e1.6 DIRECTOR 

FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY NO. 274 

BUFILE105-112Etii. 
LEE HARVEY:OSWALD,JA - R. 
REMYCAB JANUAV 2 LAST. 

JOHN.HOWARROOWEN STILL NOT LOCATED. INTERVIEW TODAY...r- i  

0 REVEREND ALBERT OSBORNE, ELDERLY CANADIAN MISSIONARYrj"e4g  

RESIDING AT 4-A EMILIO CARRANZA STREET, SAN MARTIN DE:TEXMELUCAN, 
STATE OF PUEBLA, DISCLOSED FOLLOWING INFORMATION. 	.:. 

BOWEN IS ORDAINED BAPTIST MINISTER WHO OVER YEARS HAS • 
COLLECTED FUNDS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SEVERAL CHURCHES IN' 	. • 

MEXICO. BOWEN HAS NOT BEEN IN MEXICO SINCE LATE SEPTEMBER.;.  

OR EARLY OCTOBER 1963. AT THAT TIME HE ADVISED OSBORNE HE 

IS THINKING OF GIVING UP HIS MISSIONARY WORK BECAUSE MANY OF. 

HIS CONTRIBUTORS W4O HELPED HIM FINANCIALLY OVER THE YEARS 

ARE NOW DECEASED. OSBORNE SUGGESTED THAT BOWEN COULD BE 	• 

LOCATED THROUGH HOTEL JONG OR JUNG IN NEW ORLEANS WHERE HE 

W%S MOST RECENTLY EMPLOYED AND WAS MAKING EFFORTS TO QUALIFY 

FOR SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS. OSBORNE ALSO THOUGHT BOWEN 

MIGHT BE LOCATED THROUGH HOTEL ST. ANTHONY IN LAREDO, TEXAS 

(NO HOTEL OF THIS NAME KNOWN TO EXIST IN LAREDO BUT THERE • 

IS S'JCH HOTEL IN SAN ANTONIO). 

OSBORNE CLAIMED HE HAS NO WAY OF COMMUNICATING WITH BOWEN 

AND DOES 43T KN)W HIS EXACT ADDRESS IN US ALTHOUGH HE BELIEVES 

If the intelligence contained in the shove swssage is to be disseminated Oilt • WI the Bureau, It is soggestad that It be seise* 
paraphrased in order to protect the atireou's eryptnirophoe e3sterett. 

• !..•• 



-...••■■••■•••■••■■•■■qcV.....- 

•. 

. • • •. . 	, 
.DECODED COPY 

• 
• 

• 

it 7—"17714".  
. • 

• .0. 	 . 	. 
to AIRGRAM Kil CABLEGRAM o RADIO - o TELETypEkub.R•

ONO
!-i---- 

. . ■ ow ft* an .7. "es •• 	.1.. 
(4: 14GE TWO FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY NO 274 

• 
, 	'''''" 

-411 7.V:Ti:',..; 
•• 	' ;• • '''' . .... ' 

..,. 	. 	6,.• 
.,. 

HE IS IN US AT THIS TIME. SAID BOWEN NEVER LIVED AT EMILIO--".'4:....: 
CARRANZA ADDRESS BUT DID PICK UP HIS MIL THERE DURING:HIS  
VISIT TTMEXICO SEPTEMBER-OCTOBER. 	, 	:, :. • ...; - -., . , .1. • . 

. 	
. 	. 	.,.c. 

SUGGEST BUREAU INSTRUCT NEW ORLEANS TO ENDEAVOR TO LOCATE . . 
BOWEN AT HOTEL JON3 OR JUNG IN NEW ORLEANS AND SAN ANTONIO AT -_: . ,:i 

HOTEL ST. ANTHONY IN EITHER LARED3 OR SAN ANTONIO. OSBORNE: 	7:, 
SAID BOWEN HAD BEEN EMPLOYED AS DESK CLERK AT NEW ORLEANSAOTEL • 

. 	• . • . t 	-  
• r... 	....k ri• ..' ..;,.L 

CLARK 0; ANDERSON .-1  4.  lt:-4.,:i.:_:'s  
. _. t....  

te,  .: . 	.. 	•,t 	. 	.... 
RECEIVED: 	 7:52 PM 	 NCC 	

..: .  

... -.• .. 	_ 

E. •• 

/ 	13It 

• 111  

I  tio.: •, 

the intelligence contained In the above message is to he disseminated outside the Stream. k 
'paraphrased in order to protect the Burens's ervotodroPhic 113.11Ingl• 



1-9-64 
or.  

Toi 	4C, New Orleans (100-16601)0nolosure) 
2 • .n An 	(105-2909)(lholosurs) 

1Pcas 	Director, 2157 (105-82555)--- ia 1  0  
Z. trAnar O,WAW REC- 38 

'IS - R 

Tholostid for recipient offices is copy of self' 
cxplonettory Legato  Howie° City, Goble number 274 dated 1s.7..01. 

• 
ibr infornation New Orleans*  John award &wen is 

believed to be the person vho eat next to Oswald on the Mexican 
Red Afros,  bus on trip from Alamo Laredo to Mexico City on 
9-26127-63. This person was described by Dr. and Mrs. John Ifolbrilan4 
Ltverpott, passenger on bus in question, as being an 80-year-old 
stale, U. S. citizen, who looked in 60'e and who lived in 
Cuernavaca, itszioo, and rernessee. Its told Mialirlands that he skis 
retired sohool teccher who taught in India and Arabia and was 
currently writing boric on Liston earthquake 01275. Are is also 
believed to be identical to a person sitting next to Oswald an 
the bus in question deocrited by two Australian girlftPatricia 
Winston and Pamela ilUmfords wiso boariad bus Monterrey, Aftsico. 
evening 9-26-63 en route Serie° City. Girls described this person 
as Ithglishman to late 60's, heavy build, gray hair*  balding, who 

s retired find lived- in Afe-rico fir nary years. his route subject 
old girishehal lived in Russia and he been to Mexioo City previously 
here he stayed at :hotel Cuba as it was ine4spossive. Ile said he 
as not stopping at gotta Otbl this trip. &s route the Itigliehwana 

believed to be Bowen.. opined. that subject apparently had beers to 
Mexico City before. 

New C'rlecn, and aStos Antonil endeavor to locate Doyen 
on basis information in Legato  Mexico City. 1-7-64 °cals. Interview 
hia for all infortiation in 10 possestion Concerning traVel. off w 
Oswald from Nuevo Laredo to' .41e.rico City. Ascertain if he has any 

/ Int o rma t ton ooncernilig the subject's activities when in Maxioo efttia 

:e.L 	I--  Pallas (100-.11467) (ltactlonure) 	 1614 	.t sil4A a"  

11:0 

1: 07Art•JII■j". rPre_IAT; 	 Jr Nike. A-% was. lib—. 	 L./04 al' 

e°  purr, fp; 	* iv• tyr.-r-.., at 

Compor---■ 

Conches 	  

Cowed —IL LOP/ b t 
ED.L.gra 	(P) 

Cele 

Tow) 	  

Talk. Nom 

Newt 

Sol lives 

Teats 

Helene 

Gandy 	 MAIL NOW 	TLLE tYPF 	C:1 



• 

Aire.' to SAC, JO Orleans 
lee VW ;USW °MATZ 
105-62555 

and if he oan furnish any information aonaerning subject's 
. departure fro lle.tioo. Ascertain whim and how Bowen lei* Mexico. 
Bowen Si believed to have resided in Mexico doing wiesionary work 
for many years. Ails it was reported that he intended Si *ravel 
In late 1963 to several &rape= countries, there is no record 
of him in State Pepartnent files. in view of representations he 
apparently wade to the ficibrlande and the Australian girls, bear 
in mind Bowen may tend towond exaggeration. 

+NM 

• 

• 
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1 - Turner • 

r LAIN TEXT 
	 1-9-64 

TI3LEINPE 

I. 
TO SAC DALLAS (105-10461) 

FROM DI RECTOR FDA (105-82555) 

HARVE4.6SNAT D, IS - R. 

PEDL REPORT JANUARY SEVEN LAST. 

R (TIM TO =MUT TIME SIX OF IRE REPORT PREPARED AT TIE 
BUREAU AND Dl SSIMITiAl LI) TO TUE rOMMISSION DECEMBER FLYS UST , 
COPY OF mat viAs PURNI S11 LI) YOUR OFFICE, AND PREPARE /MIMED 
mars TWO TWO El GU ;NO IWO 1140 EMIT A TO MU= PAGE ONE OF 
SITIIIECT'S DIARY. 

ALSO REFER EXIU lilT FOUR THREE AND PREPARE MAPNDEDSAGES 

71IREE TWO TWO - TIMM T11) FOUR TO MT FORTH vont SETS OF 

syl  QUESTIONS AND ANSWIRS AS rANTArNED IN EXHIBIT. l'ItONPILY 

N rovim D MENDED PATS FOR INCLUSION IN YOUR MOM 111BICS IS TO 

cr) BE DISSEMINATED TO COWINISSION. 
lL 

9-1 	OTHIR EXHIBITS ic1I1CII MIRE SENT TO THE COMISSIOR SUM AS 

C NUMBER FIVE Wet SWUM ALSO BP. SET FORMA. IN FULL It TAITURT. 

MORT AS WELL AS ANY °Tin VERTI111111 P1AATERIAL FR011t IVISVEISRIAL 

• EFFECTS, INCLUDING COPIES OF COMAI,C.KTIO21$ 'TO OD l'Ulk 01,Wailliv. .• 	.• 	 .. le 	 "• .% • 1 .41 

itliii,- 1 (INS rig'. T tillitE TREY IOUSLY , ItEPORTED Wi NO3 ot ornigic ovum. I  
.,.11,trz.... 	..v.,,...,:i..; 7  Val I  -.4..;;IP•tes.„--"Io ADYI Sr BY MAIL. 	

. 
. 4.411:t1 	k 	 . 	:t ....' 

'1 
. tteth _."—=-117 :Cgl 

Co;• 
Ewers 	

) 	
I li 	 . ) 111`..ItAii   10 Ms.  4,  

.,
l

e

?Ajtiit!ill:Nri9i.j:11:(017;41  

4 
S 

i 

8 

III` 

VA& nowt 	11.111"i' VIII! 
I 1  

New rleans 

$44- 



TELETYPE TO SAC DALLAS 
RE! LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

1 10S-82555 

NOTE: 	The current report from DL sets forth verbatim 
many of the items found in subject's personal effects which 
are considered pertinent. Even though our summarylbich went 
to the_Commission enclosed copies of these items/12hibits 
it is believed that they should also be included in the 

• investigative reports in order that these reports will be 
complete. Page I of subject's diary was omitted as well 
as a second set of questions and answers both of which are 
pertinent. 

r 

. 
4. 

-2- 

rfriftvierralft trAvsner 
r-0MOINICA TONS SECTION 

. JAN 9-  1964 a 	
•••,-

• 

taxerypE 

• 71r1E.Sti..i4". 11E111 :3"23- jiderr -Irr:r7-qm1t.4•Ne.,7471./411.1,!7‘i ;,- 
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FllyciTc.,3culaY, 01111, FPERIF AUII3E0 IPFORUATIDN 

RECtIVED FR01 PISS EPISIIPE EvAUS, PYETTECOUipTY F PITAL, I  

THAT UILLIO! D. ,AE4PI, Blh" JULY FO R. THIRTYFOUR, 1ONREO, '37  
MICPpmv, ToillITTFD bFFLTUT!lr TA? E PLOYMENT AT HOSPITAL 

Dvirl ncyn''IN 	V1,11;!1'F., SI7YrPkEE. 	ACCUaDING TO PERSONS 

r'it- 76'T ''ITF' (:APPY , 	 RESEMBLANCE TO OSWALD. 

1(1:TACT 	:. r:/%0FI, P.C. BOX TWO 

FIVE r'!"-, ;,e, 3( q4. 	 At `1 ..11E'!II0E IF SHE HAS A SON, 

'4ILL!iW !'. rnArI, vHo V'PL1IT FA I UfFI.OY11ENT.4T FAYETTE COUNTY 

"TAINITOM. C1TIVIr;:, 

f?cFn:;T 7o1.Llu:. 

REC. 38 ININI■10,000 ad& 

In JAN 10 11104 
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PLAIN TEXT • • 

I

TELETYPE 
	

URGENT 

	1 

TP SACS CINCINNATI (105-2505) 
DETROIT 
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NOTE: 	An employee of the Fayette County Hospital, Ohio, 
has advised thvt one William D. Campi who applied for employment 
apt 	Hospital during October or November, 1963 bears strong 

..AVesomblance to suhject. If such a persons Campi exists no 
further action should be taken. 
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J. B. SCHEIHING, Chula Vista, California, furnished information,-; -' --."?..%.--a,t 
LiT•000111  :., 

indicating one °LON" BONNER of Chula Vista, California, 'made -.:f..,-*:-...",,:.!-•": 

, 	 - - - - --A 	-, t 	. 	4,  

comment in August, 1963, to the effect someone had told BONNER 4'..--'s, 4. - .'',i ,. -: 
that President KENNEDY, Attorney General ROBERT KENNEDY, :.. 	--* • .-:. :. c  ,,•• : 
California Governor EDMUND BROWN and U. S. Supreme Court AV •L 	

,-,.. ..:si 
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Chief JUstice,EARL WARREN "would be wiped out within a year". ',...*..-: .4-A - 
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Tr* lei. Parr, 1100 nauseritl pouleVarteOvised.as fallows 
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trililer park. In August, 1963, he had a conversation wJah S. 	....-, 
, . 	He is employed als the gardener-and-dafttikerli 	 '. •,f, 

resident of thepraller park who resides in trailer space • 	r'' 
• •- 	• 

F-14) one '!LONIPQN.NAR, BONNER is a white male, age approximately. -..'7.. 
38, . who resides here with his widowed mother. BONNER 	-is • -; 	̀.."::,;.4:,- -  
employed in the Los Angeles, California area - • t .-,‘;--.'-'.'"-/-' -''.. "4.4 * • " s ...... ... .... 	• .  . . • 	•• • • .. - . -01 .,,.. 	jt..,,%•076 

• .... 	 • 

........u.....10,.......a.....A.......... 
<*j -1.;)ERAI BUREAU OF IiiiESTIOA 	

.. 	 ,.. . 

. 	. Dote  December 3, 2963 	i  
N 	..• . 	• '. 	.:.".gt:4,,v: • -sTialt 1-:-",- - 

*.` -: -C:;•tb. on7. ?Fe 

I 	
•• 	.- - fr.-'.'.''- ''''Z$:',:ki.. r.tki.". 

SCHEIHING does not recall many specific-commenteramideil g,...: 1  -.* during this August, 1963 conversation but does remember thatL%-e f 
1 	the gist of it was BONNER said he had been told by someone 	.*'-','.:'. 
I . 	. that President KENNEDY, Attorney General ROBERT KENNEDY, ..d- --.: : .)*T.. 
.: 	California Governor ELMUND BROWN and U. S. Supreme Court! 	. 4.. ..7.;::.." 
p 	Chief Justice EARL WARREN "would be wiped out within a'year".."..,ki.....;;r: 
i 	SCHEIH/NO asked BONNER who told him this but BONNER diCnot- %::°:::. !i':7:A: , 

Bay; BONWER's source for this information is not knownAo: 	4:!..:.4.- 
t 	SCHEIHING but he, SCHEMING, somehoW got the impression'the'. 74'..-:.:1;:4 4  
I 	person who had said this to BONNER may have been a fellow-: --.1 ---'... -   ... 	sP 	:• .- • 

employee.  
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After President KENNEDY's assassination, SCHEMING-
spoke with BONNER and referred to their August, 1963 

- conversation. Again BONNER's source was not identified but 
BONNER did repeat the identity of the same four individuals. 	 . 
mentioned in August, 1963, that is President KENNEDY, Attorney:  
General KENNEDY, Governor BROWN and Chief Justice WARREN. .. r • 

. 
BONNER resides at this trailer park on weekends but 

works in the general Los Angeles area during the week. He is 	- 
a member of local 11 of some Electrical Workers Union in Los •: • 	:•■ 	L • 4. • Angeles and his occupation is that of an electrical lineman. 
Currently, he stays at the Ho Hum Motel, 103 East Coast.Highway, 
Long Beach, California, and is on the payroll of the R. S. 
Schulman Co. of Imperial Street, Los Angeles. This company.is 
a contractor to the Edison Electric Company and BONNER is 	• 
employed at the Edison Rio Hondo Substation, Long Beach, 
• California. 
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ADMINISTRATIVE DATA: 

Referenced JK airtel received Tampa late 
afternoon of 1/3/64. 
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APPVIOVILD soaves. natter 
IN CHARM" 

COP/RIE MAD! • 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

REFERENCES: 

OC airtel to JR, 12/24/63 
Jt airtel to TP 12/31/63. 

No record of GERALD G. =AK in Tampa indict's. 
In view of circumstances outlined in report, and fact 
that KOZAK appears to be a wrestler, no further investi-
gation is being conducted concerning him. ►  
LEADS: 

TAMPA DIVISION: 

00 NWT WRITE, It4 SPACES IIRLOTI 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

IS - i - CUBA 

TYPO:0 WI 

dk 

1/7/64  
PO PORT MACS /WV 

SA WILLIAM C. DAY 

I OPPIIITNIATIVE POMO° 

1/6/64 

10 •fiurcrue  (105-82555) (Rif) 
2-Dallas (100-10461) (RH) 

• 2-Tampa (105-2141) 

COPIES DIXTROYED 

2 1 ,FEB 07 1973 	• 

Dissemination Raeorti of Attacked Itopeet 



TP lo5-21-42 

AT TAMPA FLORIDA- 

Will report additional investigation bang 
conducted regarding other aspects of this .natter. 
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TP 105-2142 	 Bermes en. as 105-82555 

tv4‘ 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

IMI EMU SECURITY RUSSIA • 'TUBA 

Anonymous letter tont Oklahnua City Office, FBI, 
advised four Latin-appearing men observed in 
Oklahoma travelling north tat high rate of speed 
in Cadillac, with /Lerida license 3WW-2471, on day 
President KENNEDY assassinated. License records 
reflect above license issue',  to GERALD G. KOZAK, 
10102 Nebrneka Ave., Tampa. Tempe 1962 City Direc-
tory lists KOZAK as wrestler. No record for ROZA" 
located ii- ,ampa credit and arrest records. 

DE t AILS : 

• 

On Drcember 21, 1E163, the Oklahoma City 
Office advised they bad received an anonymous letter 
dated December 20, 1903, together with one copy of 
a newspaper editorial by RUSSELL KIRK, titled "Was 
There an Assassination Plot?". A copy of this letter, 
which yes signed "Just a Citizen" advised that the 
writer had clipped the article referred to above, as 
it made him think that be might have seen a car that 
could have cone from Dallas the day President KENNEDY 
vas tilled. The vliter stated that he is a delivery 
NMI, and makes two or three trips a day from Norman 
(Oklahoma), and on the day President KENNEDY was 
killed, he noted a Cadillac pass hi■ at a high rate 
of speed. He stated the car stopped at a stop light 
in Moore (OklAhomft), and he drove after the cars...  

The document coneetao neither tesemosodetioas ear eosehtetear et the PR!. It to tie property el the FBI eird Is Meat io 
yew agency; it sod Its sonteate ere wet to be distributed outside you egerrey. 



• 

4, ibs-4142 

Said they had CASTRO type beards. 'NI Stated thatime"117-....14.:.4 
could not tell such about the" individuals in'the".2roat: 
seat, but one appeared to be lowing' around like 
nervous,'and the driver "looked sort of like Dan%Dsmui."..' 
only he was dark". *The letter stated the,Cadillae, 

	

bore Florida license 3111-2471.;- • " ••• 	• 	 • • 
. 	• 	. 	• 	 - r 	' 

obtained the tag number and noticed the car contained 

.. •• • 
A. 	

••. 

four men, who appeared lo be "Latin Americaas".wie.!::  

• . 	. • • - • 

•. • • • , 	• „,, • 
• • 

% 	• , • 	•• ••• 	• • . 	• 
• •;:-. 74, 

. 	. 	• 

.a. • 	• ft.  4,14 	z 

r 

On December 31, 1963, Jacksonville Office 
reported Florida license 311-2471 was registered to 	%. 
a 1961 Cadillac, vehicle ident cation number 61G' - 
102526, in the name of GERALD 	KOZAK, 10.10XIMAikl,' 
Avenues jampa, Florida, with a 	n in'favor of 
Gibiral Finance Corporation, 902 Tampg,Street, Tuve,* . 	may. 
Florida, in the amount of $5,448.68, which lion was' I 2'ir  

• - 	• 

' . 	 • .• 
• . 	.• 	. 

. 	 • 	1.. 	-•- 
ANGIE MC ELVY, Tampa Credit Bureau, advised . 

1:..T. 
 I:1:f • 

	

SA NAY on January 6, 1964, that the files of this firs 	. - r 
, i• 

contained no record of GERALD G. EDZAL 	 .. 	&... • -.441  
. : 

..4%- •- 

	

..1. 	- 	• 
NV 	 The 1962 Tampa city Directory lists OWL -',t-  .., 
/7;AK.and wife, EDITH, living at 10102 Nebraska Avenut,.. 	

, 
,
1. 

..- 
Tampa. GERRY KOZAZ is listed as a wrestler. The Tampa.' 
City Directory for 1983 contains neifitiag for spzAr..-. 

2* 

• - f• 
ti . 

oafs 

S 

„ 

dated November 14, 1961. There was no stolen report. 
for this automobile. 

On January 6, 1984, DIANE FLORES, Tampa  
Po/ice Department, advised SA WILLIAM C. NAY she was - 	• -.- 
unable to locate any arrest record in the files of 	 •-t: 
this department for GERALD G. KOZAK. On the same 
date, Mrs. EVELYN GOELITZ, Hillsborough County Sheriff's 
Office, Tampa, advised BA NAT she was unable to.locate 
any arrest record for KOZAK. • 
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